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BELCAR BELCAR BELCAR
ENDURANCE ENDURANCE ENDURANCE
CHAMPIONSHIP CHAMPIONSHIP CHAMPIONSHIP
Belcar Endurance Championship
d SPA EURO RACE
sw| Free Practice
s Classification by Division
NoDrivers Team Car Time  Lap Total Gaop Kph

GT

1 1 B. Longin / P. Guelinckx / S. Longin PK Carsport Audi GT2 2:23.461 4 12 175.8

2 99 D. Derdaele / M. Cool Belgium Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 2:24839 5 13 +1.378 +1.378 174.1

3 54 ). Lauryssen Q1-Trackracing Porsche 992 Cup 2:25.128 9 11 +1.667 +0.289 173.7

4 12 ). De Wilde / K. Rillaerts Redant Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 2:25.623 6 13 +2.162 +0.495 173.1

5 98 K. Wauters / J. Menten Belgium Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 2:26.138 11 12 +2.677 +0.515 172.5

6 78 M. Haverans / P. Wils Redant Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 2:26.271 7 8 +2.810 +0.133 172.4

7 6. Thong Wei Fung / E. Lo Piu MRS GT-Racing Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (Type 992) 2:26.418 3 13 +2.957 +0.147 172.2

8 17 J. Verhoeven / J. Verhoeven Speedlover Porsche 992 Cup 2:26.452 6 12 +2.991 +0.034 172.2

9  2C. Corten/ J. Yan Hooydonck / H. Thiers Russel Racing Lamborghini Super Trofeo Evo 2 2:26.457 9 11 +2.996 +0.005 172.2
10 55 F. Teunkens / J. Ooms / G. Paenen Q1-Trackracing Porsche 992 Cup 2:32.376 6 6 +8.915 +5919 165.5
11 88 G. Terclavers / L. Zaenen / K. Terclavers TCL MOTORSPORT BMW M4 GT4 2:34.446 10 12 +10.985 +2.070 163.3
12 45 F. Baelus / N. Van Pelt / R. Van Belle BMS Motorsport BMW M4 GT4 2:36.107 5 5 +12.646 +1.661 161.5
13 20 M. Martlé / K. Linthout / C. Wauters Totaalplan Racing Lamborghini Super Trofeo 2:37.309 5 6 +13.848 +1.202 160.3
14 19 R. Verhoeven / K. Verhoeven Hamofa Motorsport BMW M4 GT4 2:37.703 10 12 +14.242 +0.394 159.9
15 14 A. Borgmans / M. De Witte Alnimax Racing BMW M4 GT4 2:44.014 10 10 +20.553 +6.311 153.7
16 77S.Beyens/ J. Van Den Broeck BE Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 2:52.610 9 10 +29.149 +8.596 146.1
T

1 27 F. Caprasse / A. Rasse Bilia Edmond by G&A Racing BMW M2 CS Racing 2:37.187 5 11 160.4

2 24 M. Lismont / J. Planckaert PK Carsport BMW M2 CS 2:38.191 5 13 +1.004 +1.004 159.4

3 43 ©-VanDen Hove /W. Bradt /M. Van Den Hove GTE Racing Cupra TCR 2:39.057 9 10 +1.870 +0.866 158.5

4 18 M. Verhoeven / B. Verheyen Hamofa Motorsport BMW M2 CS 2:39.522 8 10 +2.335 +0.465 158.1

5 42 M. Petry / B. Kipper Priconracing BMW M3 E90 GTR 2:40.838 11 12 +3.651 +1.316 156.8

6 616 M. Verbeke M&D Racing Audi RS3 LMS 2:41.625 5 11 +4.438 +0.787 156.0

7 68J. Kenis / J. De Keersmaecker Jdk by G&A Racing BMW M2 CS Racing 2:54.670 10 12 +17.483+13.045 144.4

8 83 R Vande Water / N. Vangeel / E. Beyers VDW Motorsport BMW E46 2:55960 8 8 +18.773 +1.290 143.3

9 34 G. Werckx / T. Werckx JJ Motorsport BMW 330i 2:56.680 9 11 +19.493 +0.720 142.7
10 50 V. Convents / S. Raymakers Convents Racing Team BMW E90 325i 2:57.587 9 11 +20.400 +0.907 142.0
11 509 P. Bens / E. Leysen / G. Eyckmans Buga-Auto/Glow/Mstc Abarth Assetto Corse 3:00.164 9 10 +22.977 +2.577 140.0
12 60 D. Convents / D. Groen Convents Racing Team BMW E90 325i 3:01.946 3 9 +24.759 +1.782 138.6
13 33 A VelaRivera /. Puebla Sanz / §. Villadry Xwift Racing Events BMW 325i 3:03.719 5 10 +26.532 +1.773 137.2
14 69Y. Loeman / C. Baeten IC Motorsport BMW E90 325i 3:05.032 9 10 +27.845 +1.313 136.3
15 57 D. Vyncke / D. Dirkx QSR Pwrd by GRT Motorsport BMW E90 Clubsport 3:08.325 10 10 +31.138 +3.293 133.9

CARS 1, 6,12,17, 18, 24, 42, 54, 55, 60, 69, 88 AND 98 - SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
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